Award shall be granted subsequent to the Participant's termination of employment with the Corporation (or Subsidiary). The Board of Directors 
has initially set this amount at four percent (4%) of the amount by which the Participant's total compensation for the Fiscal Year exceeds 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). The value of the Restricted Shares shall be based on the audited net book value per share of Common 
Stock as of the end of such Fiscal Year, calculated in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and regulations of the 
Securities Exchange Commission.